

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4968/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2009 in CRLA No.636/2004, of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND SHIVAPPA KAMBALE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Vishruti Vijay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time iswe granted to the learned counsel for
Petitioner/State to file the spare copies.

If spare copies are filed within the aforesaid period, issue fresh
notice upon the unserved Respondents.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted to be served through the nearest
Civil Court/Trial Court.

| (Sanjay Kumar-II) Court | (S.S.R. Krishna) |
| Master | Court Master |