

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4968/2011

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND SHIVAPPA KAMBALE & ANR.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Vishruti Vijay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity eight weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to serve the unserved Respondent No.1 and file affidavit of dasti with proof.
Stand over for eight weeks.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A. |

|(S.S.R. Krishna)
| Court Master |