

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4968/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/04/2009
in CRLA No. 636/2004 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND SHIVAPPA KAMBALE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 27/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for curing the defect
as pointed out in the office report dated 10.12.2014. In
case the needful is not done within the stipulated time,
the special leave petition will stand dismissed as against
respondent no.1

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.01.30
10:40:48 IST
Reason: